CORINNA TOWNSHIP County of Wright 9801 Ireland Avenue NW ANNANDALE, MN 55302 (320) 274-8049

NOTICE OF A SPECIAL BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the Town Board of Corinna Township, Wright County, will attend a special Wright County Transportation Committee Meeting of the Whole on February 15, 2012 at 9:30 AM, at the Wright County Public Works Building, Room #114A, for the purpose of discussing the upcoming revocation of County Road #123 by Wright County to Corinna Township.

Dated this 11th day of February, 2012.

Town Clerk

Posted on: February 11, 2012.